#### Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. <u>040908-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/20/2004</u> <u>Title:</u> Compliance investigation of InterCept Communications Technologies, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336,

Approved:

Date:

**InterCept Communications** Company:

Technologies, Inc.

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

offici	al Fil	ing D	ate:				E	xpira	ation:											
Last D																				
	red to								CCA	(CMP	ECR		FLL	GC		MMS	PIF	RCA	S	CR
(,O,	indic	ates (	OPR)						<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		-	<u> </u>		٠,	
						urns to	CCA in	10 w	orkdays	·	C 4N	TA17					Schedule			
<u>Progra</u>	m Modu	ıle	A18(a				IT I	S TE	THIS SO NTATIVE TES CON	AND S	UBJECT	TO R	REVIS.	ION.						
				<u>Staf</u>	f Assig	<u>inments</u>	FUR	UPDA	IES CON	IACI II	HE KECO	KD3	SEC1.	1011. (	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	13-0		Due Date	<b>.</b> <	
OPR St	aff						<del>-</del> -  [		Current	CASR	revisio	on 1	evel				Previou		rrent	
<u> </u>	.34.1							0												
							1.											<u> </u>		
								_									<del> </del>	<u> </u>		
						<del></del>	3. 4.	_									<u> </u>			
							<b>─</b>   <del>7</del>	_										<del></del>		
							6.	_									<del> </del>			
							7.	_									<del> </del>			
Staff	Couns	a]					<b>─</b>   8.	_									1	<del>                                     </del>		
Jean	County	<del></del>					9.	_												
							10.	_												
OCRs								_									<del> </del>			
0CRs							12. 13.	-									<del> </del>			
							14.	_				•								
							15.	_												
							16. 17.	_									<del> </del>			
							18.	_										<u> </u>		
							19.	_												
								_									+			
							21.	-									<del></del>			
							23.	_												
							24.	_												
							25. 26.	-									+	<del> </del>		
							27.	-												
							28.	_												
_				-			29.	_								·				
Recomm and/or	nended . docid	assı Hina	gnment this c	S TOP	heari	ng	30.	-									<del> </del>	+		
anu/ Or	uecn	a mig	CII 13 C	ase.			32.	-			-		-							
Full C	ommis	sion		Commi	ssion I	Panel _	33.	_												
Hearin	ıg Exa	niner		Staff		_	34.	_												
						-	35.	_												
Date f	riled v	with (	CCA: _				36. 37.	_									+	<del></del>		
Initia	ils: Ol	PR					38.	_									<del> </del>	+		
1,,,,,,,,		taff (	Counse	1			39.	_												
							40.													
Section	n 3 -	Chair	man C	omple	<u>tes</u>	- \	As	ssign	ments a	re as	follows	5:								
		-	Heari	ng Of	ficer(	5)							Preha	arino	Offic	cer		-		
			sioner			l u	Staff	7						ssion		-CI	ADM T		10	
	C	JAMIN 55	sioner	3		Hrg Exam	SLAII	1				,	-Ontil I	22 IUII	El 3		7739L	IMENT I	vo [	
ALL	BZ	DS	JB	BD	DV	1					BZ		DS	JB	BD	DV				
	<del></del>	==	1	<del>                                     </del>				1						·			Y S			
	<u>L</u> _	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				_}			L				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ž.	ž.
Where	pane	s are	e assi	gned	the se	nior Co	mmissior	ner i	s Panel	Chair	man:						1,00	·~ ~E	-	

#### Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Compliance investigation of InterCept Communications Technologies, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336,

F.S.

Company: InterCept Communications

Technologies, Inc.

Official Fil		:					Exp	oiration:										
Last Day to S Referred to	-							CCA	(CMD)	ECD	<b></b> .	_	<b>~</b> .			_	<b>D G 1</b>	
("()" indica								CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL		CL T	MMS	PI	-	RCA	SCR
Section 2 -			: a	nd ret	urns t	o CCA i	n 16						<u> </u>	Time	 Schedu			
Program Modu		(a);	A1	.0	gnments	WA IT	RNI!	NG: THIS S TENTATIVE PDATES CO	SCHEDULE E AND SUI	BJECT TO	) REVI	SION.		<b>DOCU</b>	MENT			
							_	_								Due	Dates	
OPR Staff	PI	sler					_(	Currer	nt CASR r	evision	leve	!			Pre	vious	c	urrent
							ι.	Staff R	ecommend	lation					N	IONE	11	/18/2004
							≥.	Agenda							N	IONE	11,	/30/2004
							3.	PAA Ord	ler - Com	pliance	Inve	tigat	ion		<u> </u>	IONE	12	/20/2004
							l. 5.											
							5. 7.								-			
Staff Counse	<u> </u>	cott					₿.											
							).											
OCRs						$10$									ļ		-	
OCRs						i												
						1												
						14									+			
						i					-				1		<del>-   -</del>	
						17	<b>'</b> .											
															ļ			
						19									<b>-</b>			
						21	L.											
						22												
						2									<del> </del>			
						2:												
						26												
						27									<u> </u>			
Recommended a				heari	ng	30									ļ			
and/or decid	ing this	case	::			31									<del></del>			
Full Commiss	ion X	Com	mis	sion	Panel	33									<del> </del>			
Hearing Exam <sup>-</sup>	iner	Sta				34									<b> </b>			
					•	35												
Date filed w	th CCA:	<u>08/</u>	25/	<u>/2004</u>		36									ļ			
Initials: OPF	,					37 38									<del> </del>			
	iff Couns	el -				39								<u>.</u>	<del> </del>		<del>-  </del>	
						40			***************************************									
Section 3 - C							Ass	ignments	are as f									
C	- Hear		utt	icer(		C					Prehe	**		er		1		
···	mission			D	Hrg Exam	Staff					····	ission			ADM			
ALL BZ	DS JB	BI	ן	DV		<b>_</b>	_			BZ	DS	JB	BD	DV				

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

Approved:

08/25/2004

Date:

## Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete:

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

Docket No. <u>040908-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>08/20/2004</u> Title: Compliance investigation of InterCept Communications Technologies, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: InterCept Communications Technologie

	al Filing					I	Expiration	on:		_							
	ay to Sus	pend:						4===>			_,					_	
	red to:	>					CCA	(CMP)	ECR	EXE	FL	<u>L</u>	GCL	MMS	RC/	<u> </u>	SCR
	indicates		***	-d		CCA in	X X	X					XX	Schedule	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
	n 2 - OPR m Module				urns to	WARNI	<b>VG: THIS</b>	uays. SCHEDULE VE AND SU									
			<u>Staff</u>	f Assi	<u>gnments</u>			ONTACT TH				0) 41	3- <i>677</i> (			_	
						<b>」</b>	,								Due Da	tes	
OPR St	<u>aff</u>	P Islo	er			1		t CASR re		level	· · · · · · · ·	······································		Previ			rent
						1.		ecommenda	ation					NONI			/2005
						$-\begin{vmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{vmatrix}$	Agenda Order A	pproving	Settle	nent				NONI			/2005 /2005
					·	4.	OTACT A	pproving	Section	Inc. I I				1,011	-	<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
						5.											
						6.											
					<u>.</u>	7.								<del> </del>			
Staff	<u>Counsel</u>	K Scot	tt			-   8.								<del> </del>			
						9. 10.								<del></del>			
<u>OCRs</u>						dîi:											
						] 12.											
						13.											
						14. 15.								<del>                                     </del>			
						<b>ቯ</b> 16.											
						17.								ļ			
						18. 19.					··			<del> </del>			
						20.											
						<b>-</b>  21.											
						<b>_</b>				·							
						<b>]</b> 24.											
						25. 26.								<del></del>			
						<b>27</b> .											
						28.								<del> </del>			
Recomm	ended ass	ianment	s for	heari	na	29. 30.											
	deciding			ui i	9	31.											
						32.											
	ommission -			sion Pa	anel	33.  34.								<del></del>			
Hearin	y	S	taff			35.											
Date f	iled with	CCA: 1	2/21/2	2004		36.			···								
						37.											
Initia	ls OPR	Counse <sup>1</sup>	. ——			38.											
	Starr	Counse	·			39. 40.											
Section	1 3 - Cha	irman C	omple	tes			ssignmen	ts are as	s follo	vs:							
	- Heari	ng Offi	cer(s)	)			_				nearing		cer	·			
	Commi	ssioner	'S		Hrg	Staff				Com	nission	ers		ADM			
ALL	BZ DS		D./ T	ED	Exam				B	z DS	BD	DV	ED				
X	BZ DS	BD	DV	ED			-		B	2 03	X	עע	120				
	manc3c =	<b>70</b> 555		tho	nior Ca			anol Chad					J	L			
the id	panels a dentical one Comm	panel d issione	ecide r, a	s the d Hearin	case. g Examiı	ner or a					proved: te:		B/4				
assig	ned the f	ull Com	missi	on dec	ides the	e case.											

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete:

Official Filing Date:

Docket No. 040908-TI Date Docketed: 08/20/2004 Title:

Compliance investigation of InterCept Communications

Technologies, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336,

Company: InterCept Communications Technologie

**Expiration:** 

Last Day to Susp	end:		•	-		•					
Referred to:			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
("()" indicates	OPR)		Х	T X		T	T X	T	<del></del>	NCA .	JCK
	Completes and returns to	CCA in		davs.	L		1	Time S	chedule		L
<u>Program Module</u>	A18(a); A10  Staff Assignments	WARNI IT IS	NG: THIS TENTATIV	SCHEDULE VE AND SUI ONTACT THI	BJECT TO	REVISIO	N.	DOCUMEN	T		
									Du	e Dates	
OPR Staff	P Isler	<sub> </sub>	7	- CASD		1 7					
OFR Starr	L TOIGE			t CASR re		i eve i			Previous	; Cu	rrent
		1.		<u>ecommenda</u>	tion				01/20/200		17/2005
		2.	Agenda						02/01/200		01/2005
		3.	Order A	pproving	Settlem	<u>ent</u>			02/21/200	5 03/	21/2005
		4.		<u></u>				<del></del>	}		
		5.									
		6. 7.									
Staff Counsel	K Scott	8.					···			_	
Starr Counser	K SCOLL	9.			-					_	
		10.								_	
OCRs		111.									
		12.									
		13.									
		14.									
		15.									
		16. 17.									
		18.									
		19.									
		20.									
		21.							<u> </u>		
		22. 23.							<del>                                     </del>	_	
		24.									
		25.									
		26.									
		27. 28.								-	
		29.							<u> </u>		
Recommended ass	ignments for hearing	30.									
and/or deciding	this case:	31.									
		32.									
	X Commission Panel	33.									
Hearing	Staff	34.									
Data filed with	CCA+ 01/14/2005	35.									
Date filed with	CCA: 01/14/2005	]36.  37.								_	
Initials OPR		38.									
	Counsel	39.									
		40.									

<u>Section 3 - Chairman Completes</u>

Assignments are as follows:

	не	arıng	Offi	<u>cer(s</u>	<u> </u>		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED		
Х							

Prehearing Officer Commissioners ADM ΒZ DS BD DV ED X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

Approved: Date:

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

Kay Flynn

040908

To:

Paula Isler

Cc:

Ruth Nettles; Hong Wang; Kira Scott

Subject: RE: 040897

ok

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, December 20, 2004 2:22 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Cc: Ruth Nettles; Hong Wang; Kira Scott

**Subject:** RE: 040897

Same with 040908-TI

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, December 20, 2004 2:02 PM

To: Paula Isler

Cc: Ruth Nettles; Hong Wang; Kira Scott

**Subject:** RE: 040897

Thanks.

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, December 20, 2004 1:58 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Cc: Ruth Nettles; Hong Wang; Kira Scott

**Subject:** RE: 040897

Kay, staff is considering this a response to the PAA and I will file a revised CASR. Thanks.

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Friday, December 17, 2004 2:50 PM

To: Ruth Nettles Cc: Paula Isler Subject: RE: 040897

Staff may consider this a response (premature) to the PAA. Thanks.

From: Ruth Nettles

Sent: Friday, December 17, 2004 2:49 PM

To: Kay Flynn Subject: 040897

Kay

I was filing the order we just issued in this docket, and it looks like this company pay the RAFs and offered settlement of \$100.

12/20/2004

# **CCA Official Filing** \*\*\*3/21/2005 9:04 AM\*\*\*

REMOVAL FROM THE REGISTER

## \*\*\*Matilda Sanders\*\*\*

3

## **Matilda Sanders**

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Monday, March 21, 2005 9:02 AM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: **Docket Number:**  3/21/2005 9:01:00 AM

Filename / Path:

040908-TI 040908-TI

ORDER GRANTING VOLUNTARY CANCELLATION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF AND

